504071154 10/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4117821 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE V BARKER	10/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YARDSTASH SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	12229 RAGWEED ST.	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29551032
Patent Number:	D661513
Patent Number:	D689579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-548-9005

Email: efiling@mipatents.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW W. MITCHELL

Address Line 1: 944 N. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1215-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW W. MITCHELL

SIGNATURE: /Matthew W. Mitchell/

DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=6164#page1.tif

PATENT 504071154 REEL: 040156 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND PATENTS

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled: STORAGE UNIT which bears U.S. application No. 29/551,032, and U.S. patent nos. D661,513 and D689,579.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to, YardStash Solutions LLC, a California limited liability corporation having a place of business at 12229 Ragweed St., San Diego, CA 92129 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Signed:

George V. Barker

Date: 10/25/16

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

State of California

County of San Diego

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of or 20 / by 020 / 020 / Bar / Color proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appear

(Seal)

before me.

Signature

HEIDI NANGLE

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES AUG. 15, 2018

RECORDED: 10/27/2016